**APN#**: 1420-29-612-026

070584-TEA

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00

ETRCO, LLC

2015-861434 05/04/2015 03:11 PM

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: _eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To:	
1135 San Marcos Gr. Minden NV	

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5)

& 40,525 (5))

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

## **Affidavit Death of Trustee**

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE**

Joan D. Pena, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Manuel D. Pena, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Manuel D. Pena named as one of the parties in that certain Quit Claim Deed dated 6/20/2007 executed by Manuel D. Pena & Joan D. Pena, husband and wife to Pena Family Trust; Manuel D. Pena & Joan D. Pena (Co-Trustees), recorded as instrument No. 0703737, on 6/25/2007, in Book0607, Page 7595, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 303, Block D as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-08 of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 8, a Planned Development, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on October 18, 2004, as Document No. 626992.

Dated 3-19-15

## Pena Family Trust

Joan D. Péna, Successor/SoleTrustee

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF\_

This instrument was acknowledged before me on\_

by Joan D. Pena.

Notary Public





## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

S.		Γ	2010005632 STATE FILE NUMBER							
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST SUFFIX)					2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yeer) 3a COUNTY OF DEATH				
PERMANENT	Manuel D PENA				April 05, 2010 Douglas					
	3b. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street ar 3s. if Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA OP/Emer. Rm.									
DECEDENT	Gardnerville Carson Valley Medical Center				Inpatient Male					
DECEDENT	5. RACE Hispanic (Specify)		Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a, AGE-Last birthd es - Mexican (Years)		MOS DAY	S HOURS	MINS 8. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) July 07, 1931		
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., California	96 CITIZEN OF WHAT CO United States	12	DIVORCED (Sp	pecify) Married	The state of the s		POUSE (Maiden name) Diane RICHARDSON		
HANDBOOK NEGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done Dump Most of Contractor				Construction Forces? Yes					
/TEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b CC	UNTY 150	CITY, TOWN OR LOC	ATION 150	STREET AND NO	MBER		LIMITS (Specify Yes		
	Nevada	Douglas	Minden	11	35 San Marcu	s Circle		ur No) No		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FIST M Bal	iddie Last Suffix; tazar PENA		17. MOTHER	UPARENT - NAME	(First Middle L Antonía DE				
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print	)	180 MAILING ADDRE	SS (Street or	R.F.D. No, City or 1	own, State, Zip)				
	Diane PEN	IA .	1	1135 Sar	Marcus Circle	Minden, Ne	vada 89423	_		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL	OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEN			\ /	19c. LOC/	ATION City or	Town State		
SPOSITION	Cremation		Waiton's	Sierra Crema	tory		Carson City N	levada 89706		
MP CONTRACTOR	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATUR BLAKE H	OWE	h) 20b FUNERAL D LICENSE NUMBE 622					Burial Society		
		UTHENTICATED			1014 N	Curry Street	Carson City in	4V 85/03		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS									
	2 21a. To the best of my knowledge to the cause(s) stated.(Signature	a Tale) SIGNATUR HEN J HEWITT DO	E AUTHENTICATED	at the true	he besis of examinab e, date and place and	idue to the cause(s	s) stated. (Signat.	re & Titte)		
CERTIFIER	April 17, 2010 21:53  B # 21d. NAME OF AITENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER C Type or Print)  22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Dav/Yr) 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)									
1		J Hewitt DO 1090 3				pe of PART)	230 LICE	NSE NUMBER 1107		
	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	JENELLE BALD			VED BY REGISTR	AR Z4c. DE	ATH DUE TO CO	OMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAR		GNATURE AUTHENTIC	10	Mo/Day/Yr)	April 20, 2010		YES 🗌	NO X		
CAUSE OF		ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER		) (c) ).		1	: Interva	between onset and death		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardiopulmon						Minu	tes		
DEATH	DUE TO, DR AS A CO	1. 1.					interva	between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	Soncie	V			/		Weel	ks		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF		<del>/</del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		between onset and death		
MMEDIATE	Poeumonia		Name and Address of the Owner o	and the same of th						
STATING THE	(t) PREUMONIA Weeks *  DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF Interval between onset and deat									
CAUSELAST				and the same of th						
(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1  Z6. AUTOPSY (Special 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO REFERRED TO REFERRED TO REFERRED TO REFER										
							No	REFERRED TO CORONER ISpecify Yes or No.		
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET 28b 6 OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	ATE OF INJURY (MODAWY)	ZBC. HOUR OF MUURY	28d DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY DCC	URRED				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f, F Yes or No! Duikt	PLACE OF INJURY - At name ng, etc. (Specify)	, farm, street, factory, off	ice Z6g LOCA	TION STREE	TORRED. No	CITY OR TO	OVVN STATE		
353			STATE	REGISTRAR						

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact remodulation of the discontent character regist year and proced on file in the office of the State magnifier, and Vital 5 hards.

'JAN 06 2015

วทั้งหลายสามรถส**ามร** 

